SB088 L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Judiciary.

SB21-088 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill page 2, line 6, strike "Perpetrators" and substitute
- 2 "Perpetrators, referred to in this act as actors,".
- 3 Page 2, line 12, after "including" insert "trauma,".
- 4 Page 3, line 3, strike "Members" and substitute "Members, employees,
- 5 agents, and volunteers".
- 6 Page 3, line 6, strike "members" and substitute "members, employees,
- 7 agents, and volunteers".
- 8 Page 3, line 18, after "coach," insert "adult volunteer, youth group
- 9 leader,".
- Page 4, line 3, strike "youth" and substitute "youth-related activity or".
- Page 4, line 13, strike the second "abuse" and substitute "abuse, referred
- to in this act as actors,".

** *** ** ***